Funi di acciaio
Steel wire rope
Fu
n
i
d
i

crociata destra
Resistenza 1770 N/mm2
114 WIRES
6x19+PP
fiber core
right regular lay
Tensile rope grade 1770 N/mm2
FZ619T03 3 0,19 0,03 5,30 540
FZ619T04 4 0,26 0,05 9,40 960
FZ619T05 5 0,39 0,09 14,70 1500
FZ619T06 6 0,47 0,13 21,50 2190
FZ619T07 7 0,55 0,18 28,80 2930
FZ619T07,5 7,5 0,59 0,19 32,50 3320
FZ619T08 8 0,63 0,23 37,50 3820
FZ619T09 9 0,70 0,30 47,50 4840
FZ619T10 10 0,78 0,37 59,10 6030
FZ619T11 11 0,86 0,45 71,20 7260
FZ619T12 12 0,94 0,53 85,10 8680
FZ619T14 14 1,13 0,69 114,00 11620
FZ619T16 16 1,29 0,90 150,00 15300
Codice
Code
Diametro
fune

mm mm kg kN kg
205 FILI
6x26WS+IWRC
anima metallica
crociata destra
Resistenza 1960 N/mm2
205 WIRES
6x26WS+IWRC
steel core
right regular lay
Tensile rope grade 1960 N/mm2
FZ625A06 6 0,44 0,14 26,22 2675
FZ625A07 7 0,51 0,20 35,68 3639
FZ625A08 8 0,59 0,27 46,60 4753
FZ625A09 9 0,66 0,34 58,98 6061
FZ625A10 10 0,74 0,43 72,82 7428
Codice
Code
Diametro
fune

mm mm kg kN kg
205 FILI
6x26WS+IWRC
anima metallica
crociata destra
Resistenza 2160 N/mm2
205 WIRES
6x26WS+IWRC
steel core
right regular lay
Tensile rope grade 2160 N/mm2
FZ625R06 6 0,44 0,14 28,77 2935
FZ625R07 7 0,51 0,20 39,16 3995
FZ625R08 8 0,59 0,27 51,15 5217
FZ625R09 9 0,66 0,34 64,74 6605
FZ625R10 10 0,74 0,43 79,92 8152
AZN 719 (zincata)
AZN 719 (galvanized)
AZN 625 AC (zincata)
AZN 625 AC (galvanized)

Weight for meter
Carico
rottura minimo
MBL
mm mm kg kN kg
216 FILI
6x36WS+FC
anima polipropilene
crociata destra
Resistenza 1770 N/mm2
216 WIRES
6x36WS+FC
fiber core
right regular lay
Tensile rope grade 1770 N/mm2
FZ636T10 10 0,56 0,37 59,00 6014
FZ636T11 11 0,62 0,44 71,00 7238
FZ636T12 12 0,67 0,53 84,50 8614
FZ636T13 13 0,73 0,62 99,00 10092
FZ636T14 14 0,79 0,72 115,70 11794
FZ636T16 16 0,90 0,94 151,80 15474
FZ636T18 18 1,01 1,19 193,20 19694
FZ636T20 20 1,12 1,48 238,50 24312
FZ636T22 22 1,24 1,79 289,00 29460
FZ636T24 24 1,35 2,13 344,00 35066
FZ636T26 26 1,46 2,50 403,30 41111
FZ636T28 28 1,57 2,90 469,20 47829
FZ636T30 30 1,69 3,33 538,50 54893
FZ636T32 32 1,80 3,78 612,50 62436
FZ636T34 34 1,91 4,27 691,50 70489
FZ636T36 36 2,02 4,79 776,80 79185
FZ636T38 38 2,13 5,34 865,50 88226
FZ636T40 40 2,25 5,92 959,00 97757
FZ636T42 42 2,36 6,52 1047,00 106728
FZ636T44 44 2,47 7,16 1149,70 117197
FZ636T46 46 2,58 7,82 1256,00 128033
FZ636T48 48 2,70 8,52 1368,00 139450
FZ636T50 50 2,81 9,25 1484,00 151274
FZ636T52 52 2,92 10,00 1605,00 163609
FZ636T54 54 3,03 10,78 1732,00 176555
FZ636T56 56 3,15 11,60 1864,00 190010
FZ636T58 58 3,26 12,44 1998,00 203670
FZ636T60 60 3,37 13,32 2135,00 217635
AZN 636 T (zincata)
AZN 636 T (galvanized)
ANIMA POLIPROPILENE
FIBER CORE

Resistenza 1770 N/mm2
Resistenza 1960 N/mm2
Codice
FL636AA10
FZ636AA10
265 WIRES
6x36WS+IWRC
steel core
right regular lay
left regular lay
Tensile rope grade 1770 N/mm2
Tensile rope grade 1960 N/mm2
Code
FL636AA10
FZ636AA10
FL636A10 FZ636A10 10 0,56 0,42 64,00 6530 70,00 7140
FL636A11 FZ636A11 11 0,62 0,51 77,00 7850 84,70 8640
FL636A12 FZ636A12 12 0,67 0,60 95,00 9690 100,80 10280
FL636A13 FZ636A13 13 0,73 0,71 110,00 11220 118,50 12080
FL636A14 FZ636A14 14 0,79 0,82 129,00 13150 137,40 14010
FL636A15 FZ636A15 15 0,84 0,95 144,00 14680 157,80 16090
FL636A16 FZ636A16 16 0,90 1,08 165,00 16820 179,50 18300
FL636A18 FZ636A18 18 1,01 1,36 210,00 21410 227,00 23140
FL636A20 FZ636A20 20 1,12 1,68 259,20 26430 280,50 28600
FL636A22 FZ636A22 22 1,24 2,03 313,50 31960 339,50 34610
FL636A24 FZ636A24 24 1,35 2,42 373,00 38030 404,00 41190
FL636A26 FZ636A26 26 1,46 2,84 438,00 44650 474,00 48320
FL636A28 FZ636A28 28 1,57 3,29 499,00 50870 549,00 55970
FL636A30 FZ636A30 30 1,69 3,78 578,00 58920 630,00 64230
FL636A32 FZ636A32 32 1,80 4,30 651,00 66370 717,00 73090
FL636A34 FZ636A34 34 1,91 4,86 735,00 74930 809,00 82470
FL636A36 FZ636A36 36 2,02 5,44 824,00 84000 906,00 92360
FL636A38 FZ636A38 38 2,13 6,06 922,00 93990 1010,00 102960
FL636A40 FZ636A40 40 2,25 6,72 1020,00 103980 1119,00 114070
FL636A42 FZ636A42 42 2,36 7,41 1120,00 114170 1233,00 125690
FL636A44 FZ636A44 44 2,47 8,13 1230,00 125390 1353,00 137930
FL636A46 FZ636A46 46 2,58 8,89 1345,00 137110 1478,00 150670
FL636A48 FZ636A48 48 2,70 9,68 1460,00 148830 1610,00 164120
FL636A50 FZ636A50 50 2,81 10,50 1585,00 161570 1745,00 177880
FL636A52 FZ636A52 52 2,92 11,36 1715,00 174830 1887,00 192360
FL636A54 FZ636A54 54 3,03 12,25 1850,00 188590 2035,00 207450
FL636A56 FZ636A56 56 3,15 13,17 1990,00 202860 2187,00 222940
FL636A58 FZ636A58 58 3,26 14,13 2135,00 217640 2335,00 238030
FL636A60 FZ636A60 60 3,37 15,12 2280,00 232420 2500,00 254850
AZN 636 AC (zincata) - AL 636 AC (lucida)
AZN 636 AC (galvanized) - AL 636 AC (ungalvanized)
ANIMA METALLICA
STEEL CORE

rottura minimo
MBL
mm mm kg kN kg
265 FILI
6x36WS+IWRC
anima metallica
crociata destra
crociata sinistra
Resistenza 2160 N/mm2
265 WIRES
6x36WS+IWRC
steel core
right regular lay
left regular lay
Tensile rope grade 2160 N/mm2
FZ636R10 10 0,56 0,42 81,80 8340
FZ636R11 11 0,62 0,51 98,90 10090
FZ636R12 12 0,67 0,60 117,80 12010
FZ636R13 13 0,73 0,71 138,30 14100
FZ636R14 14 0,79 0,82 160,30 16350
FZ636R15 15 0,84 0,95 184,00 18760
FZ636R16 16 0,90 1,08 209,50 21360
FZ636R18 18 1,01 1,36 265,00 27020
FZ636R19 19 1,07 1,52 295,00 30080
FZ636R20 20 1,12 1,68 326,50 33290
FZ636R22 22 1,24 2,03 396,00 40370
FZ636R24 24 1,35 2,42 471,50 48070
FZ636R26 26 1,46 2,84 553,00 56380
FZ636R28 28 1,57 3,29 640,00 65240
FZ636R30 30 1,69 3,78 734,00 74830
FZ636R32 32 1,80 4,30 835,50 85170
FZ636R34 34 1,91 4,86 920,00 93790
FZ636R36 36 2,02 5,44 1030,00 105000
FZ636R38 38 2,13 6,06 1150,00 117230
FZ636R40 40 2,25 6,72 1255,00 127940
FZ636R42 42 2,36 7,41 1385,00 141190
FZ636R44 44 2,47 8,13 1515,00 154440
FZ636R46 46 2,58 8,89 1655,00 168710
FZ636R48 48 2,70 9,68 1775,00 180940
FZ636R50 50 2,81 10,50 1926,00 196340
FZ636R52 52 2,92 11,36 2082,00 212240
FZ636R54 54 3,03 12,25 2240,00 228340
FZ636R56 56 3,15 13,17 2370,00 241600
FZ636R58 58 3,26 14,13 2540,00 258920
FZ636R60 60 3,37 15,12 2700,00 275230
AZN 636 ACAR (zincata)
AZN 636 ACAR (galvanized)
ANIMA METALLICA
STEEL CORE

mm mm kg kN kg
235 FILI
6xK31WS+EPIWRC
anima metallica plastificata
trefoli compattati
parallela destra
parallela sinistra
Resistenza 1960 N/mm2
235 WIRES
6xK31WS+EPIWRC
plastified steel core
compacted strands
right lang lay
left lang lay
Tensile rope grade 1960 N/mm2
FZ636HYP16 16 1,07 1,22 209,80 21400
FZ636HYP18 18 1,21 1,55 265,69 27100
FZ636HYP20 20 1,34 1,91 327,45 33400
FZ636HYP22 22 1,48 2,31 397,06 40500
FZ636HYP24 24 1,61 2,75 472,55 48200
FZ636HYP26 26 1,74 3,23 554,90 56600
FZ636HYP28 28 1,88 3,75 643,14 65600
FZ636HYP30 30 2,01 4,31 739,22 75400
FZ636HYP32 32 2,15 4,90 840,20 85700
Codice
Code
Diametro
fune

mm mm kg kN kg
247 FILI
6xK31WS+IWRC
anima metallica
trefoli compattati
crociata destra
crociata sinistra
Resistenza 1960 N/mm2
247 WIRES
6xK31WS+IWRC
steel core
compacted strands
right regular lay
left regular lay
Tensile rope grade 1960 N/mm2
FLDRLK16 16 1,07 1,18 211,00 21522
FLDRLK18 18 1,21 1,54 263,88 26916
FLDRLK20 20 1,35 1,90 325,78 33230
FLDRLK22 22 1,48 2,25 394,21 40210
FLDRLK24 24 1,62 2,71 469,18 47857
FLDRLK26 26 1,75 3,13 550,57 56158
FLDRLK28 28 1,89 3,70 638,61 65138
FLDRLK30 30 1,96 4,06 722,65 73711
FLDRLK32 32 2,04 4,72 830,00 84660
PR265PK COMPATTATA PARALLELA PLASTIFICATA (zincata)
PR265PK COMPACTED STRANDS LANG LAY PLASTIC IMPREGNATION (galvanized)
ANIMA METALLICA
STEEL CORE

fune
Rope diameter
Peso
per metro
Weight for meter
Carico
rottura minimo
MBL
mm kg kN kg
FZINTEGRAL06,2S 6,2 0,17 36,40 3713
FZINTEGRAL06,4 6,4 0,20 43,00 4386
FZINTEGRAL07 7 0,25 51,00 5202
FZINTEGRAL07,2 7,2 0,26 54,00 5508
FZINTEGRAL08 8 0,32 67,00 6834
FZINTEGRAL09 9 0,40 85,00 8670
FZINTEGRAL10 10 0,50 105,00 10710
FZINTEGRAL11 11 0,60 127,00 12954
255 FILI
8xK19S+PWRC
anima metallica
trefoli compattati
crociata destra
crociata sinistra
Resistenza 2160 N/mm2
255 WIRES
8xK19S+PWRC
steel core
compacted strands
right regular lay
left regular lay
Tensile rope grade 2160 N/mm2
FZINTEGRAL12 12 0,71 150,00 15300
FZINTEGRAL13 13 0,83 175,00 17850
FZINTEGRAL14 14 0,97 205,00 20910
FZINTEGRAL15 15 1,13 238,00 24276
FZINTEGRAL16 16 1,31 273,00 27846
FZINTEGRAL18 18 1,64 343,00 34986
FZINTEGRAL19 19 1,83 382,00 38964
FZINTEGRAL20 20 2,02 423,00 43146
FZINTEGRAL22 22 2,45 512,00 52224
FZINTEGRAL24 24 2,92 609,00 62118
FZINTEGRAL25 25 3,16 661,00 67422
FZINTEGRAL26 26 3,32 703,00 71706
303 FILI
8xK26WS+PWRC
anima metallica
trefoli compattati
crociata destra
crociata sinistra
Resistenza 2160 N/mm2
303 WIRES
8xK26WS+PWRC
steel core
compacted strands
right regular lay
left regular lay
Tensile rope grade 2160 N/mm2
FZINTEGRAL28 28 3,96 821,00 83742
FZINTEGRAL28,6 28,6 4,13 856,00 87312
FZINTEGRAL30 30 4,55 941,00 95982
FZINTEGRAL32 32 5,29 1086,00 110772
FZINTEGRAL34 34 5,97 1226,00 125052
FZINTEGRAL36 36 6,69 1375,00 140250
FZINTEGRAL38 38 7,38 1475,00 150450
FZINTEGRAL40 40 8,27 1658,00 169116
FZINTEGRAL42 42 9,12 1828,00 186456
FZINTEGRAL44,5 44,5 9,74 2003,00 204306
359 FILI
8xK31WS+PWRC
anima metallica
trefoli compattati
crociata destra
crociata sinistra
Resistenza 2160 N/mm2
359 WIRES
8xK31WS+PWRC
steel core
compacted strands
right regular lay
left regular lay
Tensile rope grade 2160 N/mm2
FZINTEGRAL46 46 10,41 2140,00 218280
FZINTEGRAL48 48 11,35 2309,00 235518
FZINTEGRAL50 50 12,32 2505,00 255510
FZINTEGRAL50,8 50,8 12,71 2586,00 263772
FZINTEGRAL52 52 13,32 2710,00 276420
INTEGRAL 8 COMPATTATA (zincata)
INTEGRAL 8 COMPACTED STRANDS (galvanized)
Ø 6,2 SX FZINTEGRAL: 8xK17S+PWRC
Rev. 06/2017

9xK7+PWRC
anima metallica
trefoli compattati
parallela destra
parallela sinistra
Resistenza 2160 N/mm2
112 WIRES
9xK7+PWRC
steel core
compacted strands
right lang lay
left lang lay
Tensile rope grade 2160 N/mm2
FZC09SR09 9 0,60 0,35 72,00 7300
FZC09SR09,5 9,5 0,64 0,40 80,00 8160
FZC09SR10 10 0,67 0,45 91,00 9290
FZC09SR11 11 0,73 0,53 108,50 11070
FZC09SR12 12 0,80 0,63 128,00 13060
FZC09SR13 13 0,87 0,75 152,00 15500
FZC09SR14 14 0,95 0,87 174,00 17750
FZC09SR16 16 1,08 1,14 227,30 23190
202 FILI
9xK17S+PWRC
anima metallica
trefoli compattati

 Available right lang lay
Rev. 06/2017
Zorzo Tecnologie Srl
Codice
Code
Diametro
fune
Rope diameter
Peso
per metro
Weight for meter
Carico
rottura minimo
MBL
mm kg kN kg
FLPK16 16 1,26 231,00 23562
FLPK18 18 1,59 292,00 29784
FLPK19 19 1,77 326,00 33252
FLPK20 20 1,96 361,00 36822
FLPK22 22 2,37 437,00 44574
FLPK23 23 2,60 481,00 49062
FLPK24 24 2,83 523,00 53346
FLPK25,4 25,4 3,17 586,00 59772
257 FILI
8xK26WS+EPWRC
anima metallica plastificata
trefoli compattati
crociata destra
crociata sinistra
Resistenza 1960 N/mm2
257 WIRES
8xK26WS+EPWRC
plastified steel core
compacted strands
right regular lay
left regular lay
Tensile rope grade 1960 N/mm2
FLPK26 26 3,32 614,00 62628
FLPK27 27 3,58 655,00 66810
FLPK28 28 3,72 705,00 71910
FLPK29 29 3,99 756,00 77112
FLPK30 30 4,27 809,00 82518
FLPK32 32 4,86 920,00 93840
FLPK34 34 5,56 1030,00 105060
FLPK35 35 6,09 1091,00 111282
FLPK36 36 6,44 1161,00 118422
FLPK38 38 7,18 1294,00 131988
FLPK40 40 7,96 1434,00 146268
FLPK41,3 41,3 8,48 1529,00 155958
FLPK42 42 8,74 1578,00 160956
FLPK44 44 9,60 1728,00 176256
367 FILI
8xK31WS+EPWRC
anima metallica plastificata
trefoli compattati
crociata destra
crociata sinistra
Resistenza 1960 N/mm2
367 WIRES
8xK31WS+EPWRC
plastified steel core
compacted strands
right regular lay
left regular lay
Tensile rope grade 1960 N/mm2
FLPK44,5 44,5 9,82 1768,00 180336
FLPK46 46 10,49 1889,00 192678
FLPK48 48 11,42 2057,00 209814
FLPK50 50 12,15 2223,00 226746
FLPK51 51 12,64 2303,00 234906
FLPK52 52 13,14 2394,00 244188
FLPK54 54 14,17 2582,00 263364
FLPK56 56 15,24 2776,00 283152
FLPK58 58 16,35 2978,00 303756
FLPK60 60 17,72 3192,00 325584
FLPK62 62 18,92 3408,00 347616
FLPK64 64 20,16 3632,00 370464
FLPK65 65 20,80 3746,00 382092
407 FILI
8xK36WS+EPWRC
anima metallica plastificata
trefoli compattati

PLASTIFIED STEEL CORE
Rev. 06/2017
Zorzo Tecnologie Srl
Codice
Code
Diametro
fune
Rope diameter
Peso
per metro
Weight for meter
Carico
rottura minimo
MBL
mm kg kN kg
FZCOMPLAP16 16 1,20 239,00 24378
FZCOMPLAP18 18 1,54 302,00 30804
FZCOMPLAP19 19 1,77 336,00 34272
237 FILI
9xK17S+EPWRC
anima metallica plastificata
trefoli compattati
parallela destra
parallela sinistra
Resistenza 2160 N/mm2
237 WIRES
9xK17S+EPWRC
plastified steel core
compacted strands
right lang lay
left lang lay
Tensile rope grade 2160 N/mm2
FZCOMPLAP20 20 1,92 375,00 38250
FZCOMPLAP22 22 2,31 450,00 45900
FZCOMPLAP24 24 2,74 534,00 54468
FZCOMPLAP25 25 3,02 586,00 59772
FZCOMPLAP25,4 25,4 3,17 611,00 62322
FZCOMPLAP26 26 3,28 631,00 64362
FZCOMPLAP28 28 3,75 721,00 73542
358 FILI
9xK26WS+EPWRC
anima metallica plastificata
trefoli compattati
parallela destra
parallela sinistra
Resistenza 2160 N/mm2
358 WIRES
9xK26WS+EPWRC
plastified steel core
compacted strands
right lang lay
left lang lay
Tensile rope grade 2160 N/mm2
FZCOMPLAP28,6 28,6 3,89 746,00 76092
FZCOMPLAP30 30 4,25 814,00 83028
FZCOMPLAP32 32 4,84 926,00 94452
FZCOMPLAP34 34 5,56 1075,00 109650
FZCOMPLAP36 35 5,88 1155,00 117810
FZCOMPLAP36 36 6,21 1222,00 124644
FZCOMPLAP38 38 6,90 1362,00 138924
FZCOMPLAP40 40 7,76 1487,00 151674
FZCOMPLAP41 41 7,72 1570,00 160140
FZCOMPLAP42 42 8,10 1656,00 168912
403 FILI
9xK31WS+EPWRC
anima metallica plastificata
trefoli compattati
parallela destra
parallela sinistra
Resistenza 2160 N/mm2
403 WIRES
9xK31WS+EPWRC
plastified steel core
compacted strands
right lang lay
left lang lay
Tensile rope grade 2160 N/mm2
FZCOMPLAP44 44 9,16 1799,00 183498
FZCOMPLAP46 46 10,31 1945,00 198390
FZCOMPLAP48 48 11,18 2112,00 215424
FZCOMPLAP50 50 11,48 2286,00 233172
FZCOMPLAP52 52 12,99 2405,00 245310
FZCOMPLAP54 54 14,01 2594,00 264588
FZCOMPLAP56 56 15,07 2789,00 284478
FZCOMPLAP58 58 16,03 3012,00 307224
FZCOMPLAP60 60 17,24 3244,00 330888
FZCOMPLAP62 62 18,75 3492,00 356184
FZCOMPLAP64 64 19,98 3721,00 379542
448 FILI
9xK36WS+EPWRC
anima metallica plastificata
trefoli compattati

Codice
Code
Diametro
fune
Rope diameter
Peso
per metro
Weight for meter
Carico
rottura minimo
MBL
mm kg kN kg
FZNRHD24K08 8 0,31 56,00 5712
FZNRHD24K09 9 0,39 71,00 7242
FZNRHD24K09S* 9 0,39 78,00 7956
FZNRHD24K10 10 0,48 88,00 8976
FZNRHD24K11 11 0,58 107,00 10914
FZNRHD24K12 12 0,69 127,00 12954
FZNRHD24K12,5 12,5 0,75 138,00 14076
FZNRHD24K13 13 0,81 147,00 14994
 168 FILI
 24xK7
 trefoli compattati
 parallela destra
 parallela sinistra
 Resistenza 1960 N/mm2
* Resistenza 2160 N/mm2
 parallela sinistra
 168 WIRES
 24xK7
 compacted strands
 right lang lay
 left lang lay
 Tensile rope grade 1960 N/mm2
* Tensile rope grade 2160 N/mm2
 left lang lay
FZNRHD24K14 14 0,94 175,00 17850
FZNRHD24K15 15 1,07 197,00 20094
FZNRHD24K16 16 1,22 224,00 22848
FZNRHD24K18 18 1,54 283,00 28866
FZNRHD24K19 19 1,72 315,00 32130
FZNRHD24K20 20 1,91 350,00 35700
FZNRHD24K21 21 2,10 385,00 39270
FZNRHD24K22 22 2,31 423,00 43146
FZNRHD24K24 24 2,87 507,00 51714
FZNRHD24K25,4 25,4 3,21 568,00 57936
FZNRHD24K28 28 3,90 690,00 70380
FZNRHD24K30 30 4,48 792,00 80784
FZNRHD24K32 32 5,09 901,00 91902
FZNRHD24K34 34 5,75 1017,00 103734
FZNRHD24K36 36 6,23 1105,00 112710
FZNRHD24K38 38 6,94 1231,00 125562
328 FILI
24xK17S
trefoli compattati
parallela destra
parallela sinistra
Resistenza 1960 N/mm2
328 WIRES
24xK17S
compacted strands
right lang lay
left lang lay
Tensile rope grade 1960 N/mm2
FZNRHD24K40 40 7,63 1364,00 139128
FZNRHD24K42 42 8,48 1503,00 153306
FZNRHD24K44 44 9,30 1650,00 168300
Funi di acciaio antigirevoli
Not-rotating steel wire ropes
27
COMPATTATA PARALLELA
COMPACTED STRANDS LANG LAY
NRHD 24 C COMPATTATA PARALLELA (zincata)
NRHD 24 C COMPACTED STRANDS LANG LAY (galvanized)
Rev. 06/2017
Zorzo Tecnologie Srl
Codice
Code
Diametro
fune
Rope diameter
Peso
per metro
Weight for meter
Carico
rottura minimo
MBL
mm kg kN kg
FZNOTORP10 10 0,49 99,00 10098
FZNOTORP11 11 0,59 119,80 12220
FZNOTORP12 12 0,71 142,60 14545
FZNOTORP13 13 0,83 167,30 17065
FZNOTORP14 14 0,96 194,00 19788
FZNOTORP15 15 1,10 222,80 22726
FZNOTORP16 16 1,25 253,40 25847
FZNOTORP17 17 1,42 286,10 29182
196 FILI
28xK7
trefoli compattati
parallela destra
parallela sinistra
Resistenza 2160 N/mm2
196 WIRES
28xK7
compacted strands
right lang lay
left lang lay
Tensile rope grade 2160 N/mm2
FZNOTORP18 18 1,59 317,60 32395
FZNOTORP19 19 1,77 353,90 36098
FZNOTORP20 20 1,96 392,20 40004
FZNOTORP21 21 2,16 432,40 44105
FZNOTORP22 22 2,38 474,50 48399
FZNOTORP23 23 2,60 518,60 52897
FZNOTORP24 24 2,83 564,70 57599
FZNOTORP25 25 3,07 612,70 62495
224 FILI
32xK7
trefoli compattati
parallela destra
parallela sinistra
Resistenza 2160 N/mm2
224 WIRES
32xK7
compacted strands
right lang lay
left lang lay
Tensile rope grade 2160 N/mm2
FZNOTORP26 26 3,32 662,70 67595
FZNOTORP28 28 3,87 760,80 77602
FZNOTORP29 29 4,15 816,00 83232
FZNOTORP30 30 4,44 873,00 89046
FZNOTORP32 32 5,05 994,00 101388
FZNOTORP34 34 5,71 1122,00 114444
FZNOTORP36 36 6,40 1258,00 128316
FZNOTORP38 38 7,13 1401,00 142902
FZNOTORP40 40 7,90 1553,00 158406
245 FILI
35xK7
trefoli compattati
parallela destra
parallela sinistra
Resistenza 2160 N/mm2
245 WIRES
35xK7
compacted strands
right lang lay
left lang lay
Tensile rope grade 2160 N/mm2
FZNOTORP42 42 8,71 1712,00 174624
FZNOTORP44 44 9,56 1879,00 191658
FZNOTORP46 46 10,45 2053,00 209406
FZNOTORP48 48 11,37 2236,00 228072
FZNOTORP50,8 50,8 12,68 2402,00 245004
FZNOTORP52 52 13,29 2516,00 256632
FZNOTORP54 54 14,33 2714,00 276828
FZNOTORP56 56 15,41 2919,00 297738
FZNOTORP58 58 16,53 3131,00 319362
FZNOTORP60 60 17,69 3350,00 341700
FZNOTORP62 62 18,89 3577,00 364854
FZNOTORP64 64 20,13 3812,00 388824
535 FILI
35xK17S
trefoli compattati
parallela destra
parallela sinistra
Resistenza 2160 N/mm2
535 WIRES
35xK17S
compacted strands
right lang lay
left lang lay
Tensile rope grade 2160 N/mm2
FZNOTORP66 66 22,07 4100,00 418200
Funi di acciaio antigirevoli
Not-rotating steel wire ropes
COMPATTATA PARALLELA
COMPACTED STRANDS LANG LAY

rottura minimo
MBL
mm kg kN kg
205 FILI
6x26KKWS+IWRC
trefoli martellati
crociata destra
Resistenza 1960 N/mm2
205 WIRES
6x26KKWS+IWRC
swaged strands
right regular lay
Tensile rope grade 1960 N/mm2
FL626AKK08 8 0,360 65,00 6630
FL626AKK09 9 0,450 79,50 8109
FL626AKK10 10 0,560 95,70 9761
FL626AKK11 11 0,680 116,00 11832
FL626AKK12 12 0,800 137,00 13974
FL626AKK13 13 0,940 160,70 16391
FL626AKK14 14 0,960 180,00 18360
Rev. 06/2017
Zorzo Tecnologie Srl
Codice
Code

crociata destra
crociata sinistra
Resistenza
1370/1770 N/mm2
EN 12385-5
114 WIRES
6(9+9+1)S+FC
fiber core
right regular lay
left regular lay
Tensile rope grade
1370/1770 N/mm2
EN 12385-5
FL619ASD08 8 25,8 0,65 0,240 31,70 3233
FL619ASD09 9 32,3 0,70 0,298 40,10 4090
FL619ASD10 10 39,5 0,78 0,365 49,50 5049
FL619ASD11 11 48,0 0,87 0,440 59,90 6110
FL619ASD12 12 57,2 0,95 0,530 71,30 7273
FL619ASD13 13 67,2 1,02 0,620 83,7 8537
Codice
Code
Diametro
fune

crociata destra
crociata sinistra
Resistenza
1370/1770 N/mm2
EN 12385-5
152 WIRES
8(9+9+1)S+FC
fiber core
right regular lay
left regular lay
Tensile rope grade
1370/1770 N/mm2
EN 12385-5
FL819ASD08 8 23,0 0,51 0,19 28,10 2866
FL819ASD09 9 29,0 0,57 0,25 35,60 3631
FL819ASD10 10 36,1 0,63 0,32 44,00 4488
FL819ASD11 11 43,5 0,69 0,41 53,20 5426
FL819ASD12 12 52,0 0,75 0,49 63,30 6457
FL819ASD13 13 61,0 0,82 0,57 74,30 7578
FL819ASD15 15 81,0 0,98 0,76 98,90 10088
Funi di acciaio per
applicazioni speciali
Steel wire rope for special applications
PER ASCENSORI E MONTACARICHI

FX49PVB408 4 8 7x7 0,120 9,90 1000
FX49PVB510 5 10 7x7 0,146 15,70 1600
Codice
Code
Fune
Rope
Formazione
Construction
Peso
Weight
Carico di rottura minimo
MBL
Ø
mm Kg/m kN Kg
FX636A08 8 6x36WS+IWRC 0,260 35,70 3640
FX636A10 10 6x36WS+IWRC 0,400 55,90 5700
FX636A12 12 6x36WS+IWRC 0,590 80,50 8210
FX636A14 14 6x36WS+IWRC 0,800 110,00 11200
FX636A16 16 6x36WS+IWRC 1,050 143,00 14600
FX636A18 18 6x36WS+IWRC 1,330 181,00 18500
FX636A20 20 6x36WS+IWRC 1,640 224,00 22800
FX636A22 22 6x36WS+IWRC 1,980 271,00 27600
FX636A24 24 6x36WS+IWRC 2,360 322,00 32800
FX636A26 26 6x36WS+IWRC 2,760 354,00 36100
FX636A28 28 6x36WS+IWRC 3,210 410,00 41800
FX636A30 30 6x36WS+IWRC 3,680 471,00 48000
Codice
Code
Fune
Rope